¥SY 18n0d Ni 4/
\%2 SSINHINOY FIVHUNS

YIGNON F A0

0G0 F ¥VININY

&HT 0006 HWL

1231084 40 F7LIL

O3

974

5215 133HS

XVWOSG

0519

[ 0

dN0dddVY | 31va

WE

AYOLSIH NOISINTFS

00£-011

s7 40084 dos e omsg szoviy wawity g | g asmosuay
GQF 02] 01 4 OF 5310 "
BEF Bty s 8y oo
m«mziﬁ 1HOIIM | NoISInZY. ONILFIN 3 9102/c0/21 | vsmarvionw 1 | g nmvag
SYFLINITIN NI 3 SNOISNIAIG TTY
th\aw&, mw\gm.@tw Rwﬁ% %\QN\M.Q\Nm\N va m w |—. m D D m D w m 102/£0/80 |INSMITVIONIW "L | A8 AIN9ISIG
171 EEDLEIS Elia] STWYNEINS
F772S
00-7/51 940 1SIOH WOOSaV3IH MOT 16 it
YFGNNN LSV 1V 40 37111 TVISTLY F77IS
e 792 729
: \
i)
| mw S
V%
p
Y
H 0¢/
i[%e :
Ui [
g \
S
3 =
= [
f w iy, w J ,
\ N “ @
———~
Nl .
%y s

go¢

—+

00z

 —— |

KW

059

0£0/

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



YSy 18n0g NI 4]
\w\/\,\ SSINHINOY FIVAINS

280 9 IYINNY
/@ 000/ #3710

HIBWN 7408

&HT 0002] HWL

1931084 40 31111

O

I94

5215 133HS

G2 8556 51 % 9% 4515 oNMVEq S30713 NIULIY g | Ag aan0¥ddy
%% 6 S’ - - e
00 a5 of an 9% 7°/9] 0 g Ag a343HD
SVINIT LHIIFM |NOISINZ
T 05 M_Q\%N & ONILAILT g 102/£0/82|  Notkod 3 | 4g nmveg
SYILIWITIW NI FHV SNOISNIWIA 1TV
03/4193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTNN 21va m w Pm o o m n w z 102/€0/L0|INSMIrVTIONIW "L | A§ GIN9ISIF
271 7 Ei0) ECL
10-8/81 94a AFT70Y [ g/
STIEWN LIV 18V 40 F111] e 37798

$ &

$

s

NOSISS0W M| 8102/50/01 | 0

aIN04dY | FIVa

EED

AHOLSIH NOISINFS

 — |

09¢

g0

086

0o/

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



YSv 18n0q NJ 4]
e sovas I SHT 0002] HW.L 3| sv
250 T SvIINY 1231084 40 371111 19215 133HS
19 0001 8310 -
g . : Ag a0
G248 8666 51 % 9% 4510 oNMvEq S30713Y NILY g |48 v
20902] 01 dn 0F 430 . - .
105Gt 5 w79 | 0 % v ) 4§ 030310
mwwz\ 7 . LHOIM | NOISINT ONILEIN 102/€0/82|  NOLHIID “F Ag nmveg
sz v 3wy svosvawa 11 | 8102/€0/88
3119345 ISIMYTHIO SST TN v I m -—Im oom nwm [6r02/€0/L0|HsMIrvIONIW "L | AG GIN9ISIG
2/¢2 FILIVNOTS IIvg TWYNETS .
10-G£8] 940 AFT704/ gz
STGWON L8V 18V 40 F711/ TVINTL VI Exiz

(627) vy

0 HOLOW ¥V J95/ /

0 X084V39 GYON| & (1-0€ 011Va) 92-08-23/-HAV-05ISINS /

0 IV G3N79 FTLIWVIG 393V ] IHSVM Y90 TGHON OIW dS0/IN| 8

LON X3H 87W - 6£07 0S/ 8

ANN X3H 0ZW - 2£0% 0S/ 8
10N X3H O0IW - 2£07 0S/

10N X3H IW - 2£07 0S/ 7

WANI[IOTO[j7Z8 WIE[] Z Vana] 57 X OIW - 8/07 OSI|_7

Nig 177dS £9 X £9 - 762/ 0S/ 7

Nid 177dS 82 X 2°€ - 782/ 0S/ 7
0 TITHMEVID FTISNVEL 8/-G/5] 94

0 [EEM G1-6/6] 94a 2

0 dvg avoi 71-G/51 940 Z

0 F1Vid avoy 2/-5/5] 980 /

0 ENZZEDS 70-G45/ 940 /
0 FLVId YOLOW £0-6/86/ 980
0 1JVHS JFISNVY] S1-2/8] 94d
0 (1°0¢ 0G/SI}S GSON X088V39 ¥04) 14VHS NOINIS S2-£08/ 94d
0 37705 dI1_IINY 7/-£06/ 934G
0 T3IHM NIV IS 2I-£05/ 94a
0 TIFHM FVID /1-£05] 940
0 HTHSV ¥TOVdS 0/-£05/ 940
0 EERIZS) 60-£05/ 940
SIHSYM S0l - 1206 NIG

AFY TITIVEVS

06 X L X8V - 5889 NI

ATy 1377v8vVd

0L X /L X8V - 5889 NId

A3y TFTIVavd

98 XL X8V - 5889 NI

MIYIS L3S L1INI0S NOIVXIH

07 X OIW - £16 NI

M3F2S 135 134005 NOOVXIH

8 X 9W - £16 NI

MIHIS IVD GVIH JFANITAD

0£ X 0IW - 2I6 NId

M3IYIS VD aVIH YFANITAD

07 X 9W - 216 NId

SMS SINIYVIG T7v8 MOY FTINIS

80091 4)S - A4S 629 NId

S STTFIHS

Z OML HLIM MO4 TT9NIS SONIYVIE 1178 FN0049 dI3G Z2-11€£9 4YS - A4S 629 NIG 6
ONIY ONINIVIFY ONIIIS 7 X 02l - 2/% NId 8

ONI& ONINIVIIY INIZES S22 X89-2/7 NI Z

ONIY ONINIVIZY ONIZS 2 X GG - I/7 NId 9

17VHS J04 SONIF ONINIVIFY G/ IX0% - 17 NId S
YIHSV 08 V - 521 NId 7

HIHSV, 12V - 82/ NId £

YIHSV 79V - 62/ NId 4

FHNG-81 JO1S ¥386nY ¥ov1g ,,8-C | 7
NOILdI¥IS3a SFEWAIN LSV ALO WL

1817 S14Vd

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

AT S N AN R N R R N S e e S e e B A LR ARV ST

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



XSV 18n0od NI 4]
\%k SSINHINOY FIVIING

HIEHWIN FT1408d

oGO F SNy
[ F 000/ 8310

&HT 0006 HWL

123r0dd 40 31111

=

194

3215 133HS

87
88
16/

£'qq/

G5 £556 oL G 95 451 NIMVEQ S0V, . A
20 F 02] 01 4 0F ¥310 ¢ b
0L e %69 |/ - ; : q A8 aNIH)
a7 Lorm |woisinzy ONILIIN S VS Ry
3L I UK NI 35V SNOISNIWI TTY -;
; %\QN\M.Q\NM& m un—umoom G w m 102/€0/80| IHSMIAryTIoNIp L | Ag aIN9ISIG
171 TITVROT Vg TWVNEI:
10-7£6/ 94d ENCE ge
YIGWOIN LIV 1Y 40 F1// TVISTLY S 3795
V A1 G3INOJ_F1ddIN ONILVIIIENT 1YOHS G3IN0J | X WV - 2171 NId] £ 77
0 YIIVIS OINIIVIG /0-S8 000€ HWL £ (7
ONIFVIg FIT708 FT1GIIN IX-N1-02-0£YN| 9 o7
MIYIS LIS LINI0S NOIVXTH 2l X 0IW - £16 NI Z 72
0 IV GINTH JILIWVIG FO8V ] JFHSVHI HI0 JGION GIW JSCIN| 2 [
M3IHIS JVI aVIH ¥FANITAD 0€ X GW - 26 NId| 2 2z
MIYIS VI aVIH HFANITAD 2l X 9W - 216 NId Z 2
0 HOLIMS 1IWI ] 0 1V 1o ONIINAON 02-525/ 958a| T 02
0 HILIMS 1TWI T 20£620£0 / 6/
MIFIS VD QVIH 139205 NOOVXIH. 0Z X OIW - 2977 0S| _ 2 8/
MISIS VI aVIH LINI0S NOIVXIH OIl X 2IW - 297 0S/ 8 1
0 INIT 02-2/5] 940 7 9/
0 FIXY G1LS JFHSNS. Z]-2/51 990 2 S/
0 43oVdS 30IN9 NIVHI 6/-2/51 94d 8 7/
0 JFOVIS 30N NIVHD 8124851 940 7 £/
M3HIS V) GVIH 134905 NOSVXIH. O/ X 9W - 2977 OSI|__9 27
0 IV 030719 JILIWVI] F98V ] SSHSV ¥20 JGHON OW ISOIN|__ 9 7
10N X3H ZIW - 2£07 0S/ 8 ol
7 J1Vd GINT9 JTIIWVIQ FO8V ] FTHS VI ¥00 JGHON ZIW ISZIIN|_97 6
0 1V 7 NOILVIOSIINY 0/-2/5] 9590 € 8
0 30IN9 NIVHD 60-2/8/ 940 2 Z
7 ONIY ¥3IVdS 10-4S 000£ HWL 9 9
7 ONIFTVIG JINN] - (NIVHD OLX<]) TFIHM 13900 10-Md 0008 HWI| 7 S
0 1AVHS TIFHM 50-7/8/ 940 £ 7
0 F1Vd ¥FHSNS 70-7/61 94a| | £
0 30IN9 NIVHD £0-7/6/ 940 2 2
7 FLVId INVIS 20-7/8] 940 Z /
VEE] NOILdI&ISTd SFGWNIN L&V ALO EN

LS/7 S1gvd

NOSISION M

[6/02/90761 |7

aIN0NddY | FIva

E

AHOLSIH NOISINFS

g67

g0/

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



YIGWON F7/08d

YSVY 1810g NJ 3] o0
vooncy wrams | @ 0048 94 &HT 0006 HW. @w oy

50 @ sy mony 1937044 40 F7L14 9215 133HS
19 000/ ¥310 v i
T 405% 54 % 0% s onmvag 3743y . NBLY g | Ag amovddy
AL : menes ..
P0G ot 5 oy 4 x » Ag GIN03HD
HVINIT LHIIFM | NOISINZ;
] %\QN\M‘Q\%N cl ONILGIT g 102/€0/82| NotHowD 3 | Ag Mveq
SYILIWITIW NI 34V SNOISNIWIA 7TV
T314103d5 FSIMEFHIO SSTING 102/£0/80| vsmarvionw L | Ag aanoisIg
2 | 4315004 Q3Y
/171 ENLE VG STHVRES
80-7/5/ 940 31V avoT Gocs 1
HIGNN L8V L8V 40 F1LIL TYRILVIN 37798

‘

g7

ol

ged

080+
06°0 +

087/ 087/

87 b— v

r-v

NOSISIOW M 8102/50/0] |0

[ A N AR W EE]

AYOLSIH NOISINFY

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



Y3V 18n0G NJ 3] -
fp somono v I LSIOH dIY F16 @W £V
o560 F ¥VININY 1931084 40 F7L1/ |72/S L3TFHS
SOF MQM\%W\RWmem &3M0 N NDULIY "8 Ag aINoyddy
G20 F00S 01 dn 0Z] ¥310 ONIMYYQ SFIVIdTY
Z'0F 02] 04 dn OF ¥310 - -
GGl 5 owzze | 0 = ”.‘q va0oAzsy s | Ag ammo3H)
m«mzi . LHOIIM NOISINZY mU NILIIT g Vi0z/90/c2|vsmarvionw 1| Ag nmvag
SYZLINI W NI 36V SNOISNIAIG 177 7/
[ G3/5103d5 F5ima3H10 SS3INT__| Zioe QQ\M.MS m m Ll m O O m D m m Y102/90/€2|I4SMIryTOMIW "L | AG GIN9ISIG
171 SEIVADT Erize] SHVRE
20-995/ 940 X207 wolilog 2/
YIGWIN 18V 1V 0 F1L1L TVISTLYY ElES
ONIIV3E 337108 T1GTIN IX-N1-0Z-0S3N Z
0 §IIVdS INIIVIG 10-S8 000€ HWL /
0 Nid INIO[® NIVHD 80-995/ 985G / |
Nid T3TTvavd 8/ X 8H 7 - 8£62 0S/ /
V 3dA1_GINOJ T 1ddIN ONILVIIIEN ] 1HOHS GIN0J | X §WV - 2I71Z NIG | T
7 JIVd 031719 JFLTWVIG 399V ] JFHSVM Y20 JGHON ZIW ISZIIN B
MIFIS VD GVIH JFGNITAD 0S X ZIW - 216 NI Z
M3H0S VD GVIH JFANITAD 021 X 2IW - 216 NI 7
MIFIS dv) AVIH JFANITAD 08 X ZIW - 216 NIG Z
1NN X3H ZIW - 2£07 0S/ £
M3¥IS 135 139905 NOSVXIH 02 X 0ZW - £76 NIG Z
ONIIV3g T1Vg 1SNH1 8/ X 06 XG9 -/ /IS -7ILNIG | 7T
0 (%2078 WO1108) ¥0OH 310/ £2-1751 94a /
0 (¥207g WoI10g) 9N ISNIHI 22175 950 Z
0 1FVHS TIFHM £0-9956/ 94a /
7 ONIY dFIVdS 10-4S 000€ HWL Z
7 ONIGTVIg JINN] - (NIVHD OCX$T) 1AM 13500 10-Md 0005 HWL 7
0 7 7VH - %2017g WO110§ 90-995/ 934G 7
0 /] 1VH - ¥007g Wo110§ G0-9951 99d /
VEE] NOILdIYISTT SFEWNAN L&vd ALO |\ WTFLT
1S17 S14vd

4
7,

!

>

\\

r-v

NOSISIOW M1 8102/70/41 10

GIN0IddV ] EXNZ [EZ]

AYOLSIH NOISINTFY

Gl

44

©

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

ORELEEECSES

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14



¥& RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-LHR

D01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-LHR

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
050 425806790 MOTOR CASE 1 116 426325340 DOWEL PIN 8
051 425806180 REAR PLATE 1 17 130104004 BEARING 6003 1
052 425806160 CYLINDER 1 118 130109012 BEARING 621122 1
053 425806150 ROTOR 1 119 130109015 BEARING 6014ZZ 1
054 425806170 FRONT PLATE 1 120 131708025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X25 4
055 137102033 VANE 8 121 132108008 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8X8 1
056 130802235 LIFT SPRING 8 122 134501012 U NUT M12 2
057 425806J40 LIMIT SPOOL 1 123 131307012 WASHER M12 2
058 425806J30 LIMIT SPOOL BUSHING 1 124 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
059 425806J50 LIMIT RETAINER F 1 126 AHC13/RT/RUD | LINK CHAIN 13mm HOL
060 425806J60 LIMIT RETAINER B 1 150 425806410 BRAKE COVER 1
061 425806J70 LIMIT PLUG 1 151 425806400 BRAKE PISTON 1
062 426301250 SPRING SEAT 1 152 425806430 BRAKE DISK 1
063 130802226 SPRING 13X67X2 1 153 130802229 SPRING 20.5X21.9X2.9 8
064 425806460 LIMIT SHAFT 1 154 NAME PLATE 1
065 425806A40 LIMIT SHAFT BUSHING 1 155 131706040 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 4
066 425806140 LIMIT LEVER 1 156 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 1
067 425806J90 LIMIT WASHER 1 157 131117255 O-RING AS568-255 1
068 425806120 ROLLER SHAFT 2 200 425806310 GEAR CASE 1
069 CHAIN LEVER 1 201 425806A60 FIRST PINION 1
070 136102172 MOTOR GASKET 1 202 425806A70 FIRST STAR GEAR 3
071 425806K0B SILENCER M CP 1 203 425806A80 FIRST PIN 3
072 130103005 BEARING 605727 2 204 425806E10 FIRST RING GEAR 1
073 130104011 BEARING 6010 2 205 425806E20 SECOND PINION 1
074 130132116 NEEDLE BEARING TA2215Z 2 206 425806E30 SECOND STAR GEAR 3
075 131710025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25 4 207 425806E40 SECOND PIN 3
076 131708012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12 2 208 425806E50 SECOND RING GEAR 1
077 132306050 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X50 1 209 425806K20 THIRD PINION 1
078 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 2 210 425806K30 THIRD STAR GEAR 3
079 134403106 HEX NUT M6 1 211 425806K40 THIRD PIN 3
080 131103003 O-RING S-5 1 212 425806K50 THIRD RING GEAR 1
081 131103016 O-RING S-20 1 213 425806240 CAGE 1
082 131103021 O-RING S-26 2 214 425806230 SPACER 1
083 131103022 O-RING S-28 4 215 425806900 BRAKE PLATE 1
084 131103029 O-RING S-36 2 216 425806K60 CHAIN SET PIN 1
085 131101068 O-RING P-100 1 217 425806K70 SECOND THRUST WASHER 3
086 131246003 DUST SEAL 0822294 1 218 130106004 BEARING 600322 1
087 130605020 SPRING PIN 5X20 1 219 130104004 BEARING 6003 1
088 130605010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2 220 130113009 BEARING 6909 2
089 | 130603005 | SPRING PIN 3X5 1 221 [ 130113016 BEARING 6916 1
090 130301032 RETAINING RING H-32 1 222 130131621 NEEDLE BEARING TA1620Z 6
091 130301040 RETAINING RING H-40 1 223 130131617 NEEDLE BEARING TA1616Z 3
092 130302050 RETAINING RING S-50 1 224 130131513 NEEDLE BEARING TA1512Z 3
093 130303004 RETAINING RING E-4 4 225 131710025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25 4
094 130702125 SPLIT PIN 2.5X25 1 226 131706030 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X30 4
110 425806A00 CENTRE HOUSING 1 227 131307014 WASHER M14 3
1M1 425806A50 LOAD SHEAVE 1 228 131103005 O-RING S-7 9
112 425806200 COUPLING 1 229 131103063 O-RING S-135 1
113 425806350 CHAIN GUIDE 1 230 131103065 O-RING S-145 2
114 425806360 CHAIN SEPARATOR 1 231 131117242 O-RING AS568-242 1
115 425806220 HANGER PIN 2 232 131117249 O-RING AS568-249 1

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




¥& RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-LHR

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per
Hoist
233 130302016 RETAINING RING S-16 3
234 130302015 RETAINING RING S-15 3
235 130704025 SP[LIT PIN 4X25 1

D01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



¥& RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Pendant Body - TMH-9000/3-LHR

D01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Pendant Body - TMH-9000/3-LHR

DO01-AH16-LHR REV3 17.09.14

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
001 | 425806J80 THROTTLE VALVE 2 334 | 131103020 O-RING S-25 1
002 | 425806E90 VALVE BUSHING (U) 1 335 | 131103021 O-RING S-26 1
003 | 425806F00 VALVE BUSHING (D) 1 336 | 131103023 O-RING S-29 1
004 | 425806C70 SPRING SEAT 2 337 | 131103028 O-RING S-35 1
005 | 425806A20 VALVE CAP 2 338 | 131117030 O-RING AS568-030 3
006 | 425806060 VALVE BODY 1
007 | 425806A30 BUSH CAP 2
008 | 425806C60 PISTON 2
009 | 425806810 EXHAUST PLATE 1
010 | 137402055 SILENCER (SS) 2
011 137402056 SILENCER (SL) 2
012 | 137402057 SILENCER (F) 1
013 | 130802227 SPRING 11.4X46X1.4 2
014 | 130802228 SPRING 26X32.3X2.6 2
015 | 136102171 VALVE GASKET 1
016 | 130216001 BEARING K5B0807 2
017 | 131706065 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X65 1
018 | 131706050 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X50 3
019 | 131905010 HEX SOCKET BUTTON SCREW M5X10 5
020 | 132106006 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X6 2
021 | 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 2
022 | 131103005 O-RING S-7 2
023 | 131103016 O-RING S-20 2
024 | 131103024 O-RING S-30 4
025 | 131103026 O-RING S-32 4
026 | 131117115 O-RING AS568-115 2
027 | 131118113 O-RING AS568-113 (HS90) 2
028 | 130603005 SPRING PIN 3X5 4
029 | 130302012 RETAINING RING S-12 2
030 | 130301036 RETAINING RING H-36 2
031 | 130301040 RETAINING RING H-40 2
300 | 425806G6B INLET BUSHING CP 1
301 | 131706025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 4
302 | 134902011 HEX SOCKET HEAD PLUG PT3/4 1
303 | 131103005 O-RING S-7 2
304 | 131103020 O-RING S-25 1
305 | 131117134 O-RING AS568-134 1
306 | 130605010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2
320 | 425806470 UNDER COVER 1
321 | 425806G70 MAIN CUT BUSHING 1
322 | 425806G80 MAIN CUT VALVE 1
323 | 425806G90 MAIN CUT CAP 1
324 | 425806H00 MAIN CUT HOLDER 1
325 | 136102173 MAIN CUT SEAT 1
326 | 137402060 PILOT SILENCER 1
327 | 131706308 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X8 1
328 | 131705008 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X8 1
329 | 132105022 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X22 2
330 | 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 6
331 | 132905206 CROSS-RECESSED HEAD SCREW M5X6 4
332 | 134403205 HEX NUT M5 2
333 | 130301047 RETAINING RING H-47 1




RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

o
&

Pendant - VRD-4R

b

g 0/
4

) Im

Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 OEZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

= Red Rooster

D01-P8 REVO



LIFTING

Pendant - VRD-4R

z% RED ROOSTER

Fig. No. | Part Number | Part Name Parts
Per
Hoist
A 420218VvB0 | THROTTLE VALVE 4
B 420235VR0O | VALVE BODY 1
C 420218VF0 BUSHING 4
D 420235X40 BUTTON 4
E 130802036 SPRING 6X18X0.32 4
F 420235W50 | FRONT CASE 1
G 420235W60 | REAR CASE 1
H 136608256 BOOT 1
J 420235VM0 | ADJUST SCREW 1
K 131705310 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
M5X10
L 132404114 PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4
M5X14
M 132904221 SELF TAPPING SCREW 4X20 6
N 132105305 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X5 | 4
P 131309206 WASHER M6 1
Q 130301912 RETAINING RING H-12 1
R 131109001 O-RING S-3 (HS90°) 4
S 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
T 131103008 O-RING S-10 4
U 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 4
\Y 420224V61 EMERGENCY VALVE 1
w 420228V50 EMERGENCY BUSHING 1
X 136690503 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
Y 420228W00 | PUSH ROD 1
z 131103002 O-RING S-4 2
AA 131103004 O-RING S-6 2
AB 131103008 O-RING S-10 1
AC 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 2
AD 130303204 RETAINING RING E-4 1
AE 131307105 WASHER M5 1
AF P128 1/8 BSP COMPACT ELBOW C/W 60° 4
CONE
AG PO71/1 1/8 BSP NIPPLE C/W 60° CONE 2
AH P016/1 1/8 BSP TO 1/4 HOSETAIL SWIVEL 12
AJ P002/1 1/4 HOSE FERRULE 12
AL STRAINER WIRE 1
AK 1/4-HOSE 1/4 ANTI STATIC RUBBER HOSE 6

DO01-P8 REVO = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 OEZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



